

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC
Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Sangita R Phatale** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM

Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences KWin

Dr. Rita Khadkikar IQAC Coordinator

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences



Teaching Learning Centre

Ramanujan College, University of Delhi (Accredited Grade 'A++' by NAAC)

under the aegis of
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING



This is to certify that

Dr. Sangita .R. Phatale , Professor & HOD

٥f

Department of Physiology, MGM'S Medical College Aurangabad Maharashtra has successfully completed online Inter-Disciplinary two-week Refresher Course in

"Managing Online Classes & Co- creating MOOCS 25.0"

from 07 - 21 April, 2023 and obtained Grade \underline{A} .





Blockchain Hash: 0xd3c53b3853e64843470eb274134ce65cb9dee47569724b13fc8117c3797fdbe9

Prof. S. P. Aggarwal (Principal & Director) TLC, Ramanujan College Mr. Vipin Rathi (Convenor) Ramanujan College



Association of Physiologists of India (ASSOPI)



International Webinar on Research in Clinical Physiology

Organized by

Department of Physiology, JIPMER, Puducherry

This is to certify that

Dr. Sangita R Phatale,

Professor of Physiology at

MGM's Medical College, Aurangabad

has participated in the Webinar titled "Research in Clinical Physiology"

conducted on 2nd July 2022

Pravati Pal

Dr. Pravati PalConvener of Webinar &
Joint Secretary (South Zone), ASSOPI

Ghasmi

Dr. Y. Dhanalakshmi Co-Convener & HQ Office Secretary, ASSOPI Dr. S. Velkumary
Co-Convener &
Finance Secretary, ASSOPI

Dr. G. K. PalOrganising Chairman &
General Secretary, ASSOPI

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, RAJKOT



Department of Physiology and Department of Pharmacology



Under the aegis of Association of Physiologists and Pharmacologists of India (APPI) Gujarat Chapter

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that <u>Dr. Sangita R Phatale</u> has participated as Delegate in WEBINAR On "Body Composition & Exercise: An Update On Physiological and Pharmacological Aspects" at All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rajkot, Gujarat held on 7 July 2022.

ON

Dr. Rima Shah

Jt. Organizing Secretary

Dr. Rajesh Kathrotia Organizing Secretary

Dr. Vivek Kumar Sharma
Organizing Chairman

Prof. Dr. (Col.) C D S Katoch Executive Director, AllMS, Rajkot



Innovative Education and Scientific Research Foundation



Research Publication Workshop 2022

Certificate of Participation

This Certificate Awarded to

Dr. Sangita Phatale

For his/her participation in the Editor's Training held on 11th to 12th November 2022

12-11-2022

Date

Dr. Amina Sultan Secretary, IESRF





Convenor Events, IESRF



President, IESRF



Innovative Education and Scientific Research Foundation

Research Publication Workshop 2022

Certificate of Participation

This certificate Awarded to

Dr Sangita Phatale

For his/her participation in the Author's Training held on 14th to 15th October 2022

Dr. Amina Sultan

Secretary, IESRF

Dr. Sabita Yograj

Convenor Events, IESRF



Dr. SS Jha

President, IESRF

